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Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

HGM Spill PO Thickener
1 message

Justin Bills <Justin.Bills@newmont.com> Thu, Nov 14, 2019 at 4:25 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>
Cc: Justin Raglin <Justin.Raglin@newmont.com>, Tim Leedy <Tim.Leedy@newmont.com>,
"michaela.cunningham@state.co.us" <michaela.cunningham@state.co.us>, "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick"
<patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Tim,

 

Today, at approximately 2:30pm we had a spill of process ore thickener at the Mill. A power bump caused a
communication error, resulting in a backflow of solution, overtopping a tank interior to the Mill, spilling approximately 200
gallons of process solution out of an overhead door. All solution remained over the mill liner. The impacted material was
over-excavated and placed on the mill feed pile.

 

A formal 5-day notification will be provided to the division in accordance with Rule 8.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions

 

Thank you,

 

Justin Bills

Environmental Manager

 

T 719.689.4046
M 719.306.3388

justin.bills@newmontgoldcorp.com

 

Newmont Goldcorp

300 N Third Street

PO Box 191

Victor, CO 80860
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Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

 


